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Courtney Primary School, Courtney Road, Kingswood, BS15 9RD 

 01454 866670   office@courtneyps.org.uk  Twitter@CourtneyPrimary 

Headteacher Mrs Deborah Wood 

Nurture, Inspire, Flourish. 

                        
Newsletter 28 – 4th May 2018 

       ‘We are kind to each other, in work and play.’ 

Diary Dates 

New Reception Intake 2018 Meeting 

Y4 Trip to Wessex Water 

KS2 SATs Week  

Y1 Extra Parents’/Carers’ Evening 

Y5 Trip to We the Curious 

Y2 WOW Event – “Oo arr me Hearties!” 

Courtney K Challenge (Families welcome to watch the fun) 

Y3 & Y4 WOW Event  

YR Trip to Bristol Zoo 

Y5 Class Assembly 

Non school uniform day - bring a bottle for the Summer Fair 

Sports Day 

Fun Day for teachers and children 

Wednesday 9th May 6:00pm 

Friday 11th May 

w/beg 14th May 

Tuesday 15th May 1:00 – 7:00pm 

Tuesday 15th May 

Tuesday 15th May 2.15-3.15pm 

Friday 18th May 1.30-3.00pm 

Monday 21st May 2.30-3.15pm 

Tuesday 22nd May 

Wednesday 23rd May 2.45pm 

Friday 22nd June 

Tuesday 26th June 

Thursday 19th July pm 

  

Holidays:   Mon 28th May – Fri 1st June;   Fri 20th July – Fri 31st Aug 

 

Headteacher’s News 

I am sure that you would agree that the installation of the trim trail in 
October has already brought hours of joy. It has been lovely to see how 
many of our children's upper body strength has developed through 
having regular access to the monkey bars.  
As you should have already heard, we are planning to add to our lovely 
grounds by adding some playground and wall markings to make 
playtimes even better. For that we need money and this is where you 
come in. Your child should have already come home with a sponsor form 
for the exciting Courtney K Challenge which will be happening on Friday 
18th May (to coincide with the Bristol 10K). There will be the optional water and paint splattering sections – so if 
your child wants a souvenir of the event, come in a white T-shirt to act as a blank canvas. (The paint we use won’t 
be washable.) Please could you encourage friends and family to sponsor your child either per 1K lap or for a total 
amount and, if you are around, come and help cheer the children round the course.  If you do plan to come and 
have a gazebo you would be able to bring, please could you contact the office. 
If the sponsorship form has got lost between school and home either print off another from our website or ask 
the office staff for a spare copy. Thank you, in anticipation of your support with this.               Deborah Wood                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

 

This week’s Crown Values Certificates awarded to: 

Year R Cherry: Isabel 

Year 1 Oak: Indy 

Year 2 Ash: Freya-Jo 

Year 3 Lime: Ivan 

Year 4 Maple: Charlie 

Year 5 Sycamore: Brooke 

Year 6 Cedar: Alana 

Attendance   Total 96.3% 

YR Cherry 96.2%  

Y1 Oak  94.4% 

Y2  Ash 98.1% 

Y3 Lime 97.3% 

Y4 Maple 94.7% 

Y5 Sycamore 96.6% 

Y6 Cedar 97.4% 
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Reading Certificates 

These children have reached their next Reading 25s Certificate: 

George, Lily-Mae, Madison, Skyla, Finley, Cadi, Kamil, James, Aaliyha, Genevieve, Beatrice, Tyler, Tyler,  

Issy, Rhian, Archie, Dylan, Josh, Connor 

 

 

 

 

 

Menu Change 

 
Please note that on Thursday 17th May we 
will be serving fish fingers and chips. 

 

Attendance 

If your child is in school, we can teach them. We never authorise holidays in 

school time unless there are genuinely exceptional circumstances as it really 

disrupts learning, creates learning gaps and often causes friendship and 

social difficulties. Please help us to do the best for your child by making 

sure they are in every day and by getting them in on time. A lot of 

important basic skills practice is completed between the first bell at 8:40am 

and the end of registration so aim for the first bell. Doors close at 8:50am 

 

Out of School Clubs (OoSC) 

Events for next week are: 

Tuesday – Film Night (Ferdinand) 

Thursday – Rock Cakes 

Friday – Painting/Junk modelling 

 

Friends of Courtney Primary (FOCP) 

We urgently need child and adult items for the tombola stall.  Items can be new or very good 

condition, thank you. 

 

Text Message Glitches 

We understand that some parents have been receiving distorted text messages with words or parts of words 

missing.  We believe this is linked to the introduction of the App and a new verification link which forms part of the 

messages.  We hope we have now resolved the issues but if you do continue to receive messages with 

words/phrases missing, please let us know so we liaise with Teachers 2 Parents.  Thank you! 

 

 

Multiplication Masters 

George 
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The start of an acting career? 
One of our Y3 pupils has had her first acting role. How exciting! 

 

    
 

 

 

Term Dates for 2018/19 

Term 1 Monday 3 September 2018 Friday 26 October 2018 

Term 2 Monday 5 November 2018 Friday 21 December 2018 

Term 3 Monday 7 January 2019              Friday 15 February 2019 

Term 4 Monday 25 February 2019 Friday 5 April 2019 

Term 5 Tuesday 23 April 2019              Friday 24 May 2019 

Term 6 Monday 3 June 2019              Tuesday 23 July 2019 

Courtney INSET Days 2018/19 

Monday 3rd September 

Tuesday 4th September 

Thursday 25th October 

Friday 26th October 

Friday 15th February 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4                                                                 Nurture, Inspire, Flourish. 

 

 
 

 

Friday 18 May, 1.30 - 3 pm 

  

  

Courtney K Challenge 

  

The countdown begins now! 

  

Get your running shoes ready and start  

collecting your sponsor money! 

  

1 km running challenge, how many laps can you do?  
  

With paint and water splash stations 
  


